
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE Last start Masters winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R2, M 1M 1M 1M M1/2R. Tyler 527758 28/0368

 2 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters winner DAP, 29/12/2022, R12, M 1M 3M 1M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 41/0320

 3 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 1P 4P 3P M2/2/2J. Sparks 528582 13/0276

 4 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 2P M2/2/2R. Tyler 531211 14/0216

 5 SKIBO REBEL 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R2, M 3M 5P 4M M3/1B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/0133

 6 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score DAP, 05/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2M 2P M3/1H. Eggleton 520292 12/0184

 7 JUDGMENT FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 4P 7P 4P M3/2F. Wotton 526409 4/088
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Tot Wins

 1 FEDERAL FLAME Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/2S. Wilkinson 545454 6/4153

 2 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2V. Sultana 549284 5/4258

 3 FARMOR ROWDY Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R7, P 4P 7Y 4P 4/1/2P. Chaker 530150 11/9192

 4 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 4/1/1T. Jansen 522526 20/18196

 5 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R12, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/1S. Pulbrook 553674 6/5192

 6 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1J. Buttsworth 553861 4/3258

 7 CANYA HORNET 1 Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 1P 2P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/3186

 8 NEXT OF KINLOCH 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/1D. Campbell 549987 4/3178

 9 TAP OUT ZOE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 2P 2Y 2P 5/4R. Metselaar 553629 1/0188

 10 SKYLA BLUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R12, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0173

 11 SIRIUS LULU Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R7, P 2P 7P 1P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553670 5/3157

 12 WHY SO SERIOUS Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 3P 5P 1Y 5/4D. Mason 546626 2/0156

 13 CANYA CLINK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R11, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/3P. Chaker 552123 2/1146

 14 BALLINA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R3, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4P. Chaker 561735 1/0135

 15 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R5, P 3P 3P 8Y 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2134

 16 FLASHBACK JACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 2P 7Y 1Y 5/4B. Sabotic 552252 3/0126

 17 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3111

 18 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 535625 4/0109

 19 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6105

 20 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 537563 4/399

 21 ONE FINE FILLY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 7Y 8P 8P 5/4J. Callaughan 546436 2/095

 22 MAD MARTIGAN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/01/2023, R10, P 6P 7Y 2Y 5/4K. Jackson 546624 1/091

 23 OPTIMUS ELI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/01/2023, R7, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/191

 24 CRAB 3 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 25 TOMBOLA LOLA Dropping in grade GUN, 22/12/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1J. Murray 530633 5/4147

 26 PATCHY RUM Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/1P. Akers 555463 4/3204

 27 STRETCH AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1168

 28 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1R. Tyler 543307 4/3159

 29 MAX'S IDOL Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 6P 6P 4M 5/1J. Rudd 530397 14/8157

 30 FOOL AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 2P 1P 4Y 5/4T. Jansen 557737 1/0136

 31 SKIBO REBEL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R2, M 3M 5P 4M 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1133
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 32 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5132

 33 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R8, P 7P 1Y 3Y 5/2B. Williamson 535626 4/2127

 34 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score HOR, 06/06/2022, R5 6P 6P 7P 5/1T. Vella 540461 4/3126

 35 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R7, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1C. Green 541769 6/4126

 36 INDIGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 8/5126

 37 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 542829 2/1120

 38 STAIRWAY HEAVEN Weighted points score GAR, 23/07/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4P. Akers 548493 1/0120

 39 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R11, P 7P 2P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 542180 4/3117

 40 COAL BLASTER Weighted points score GAR, 06/01/2023, R11, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1P. Akers 530631 11/10117

 41 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1M. Dunphy 544768 9/8111

 42 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 8P 5Y 8P 5/2L. Galea 540577 4/2110

 43 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R3, Y 7Y 1P 8P 5/3A. Murray 548407 4/1110

 44 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/0108

 45 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R4, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2105

 46 ZIP UP 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R9, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/0105

 47 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/090

 48 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 49 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/187

 50 ANGELIC TESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/01/2023, R7, P 7P 6P 6Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 555152 1/085

 51 SPRINGFIELD MAE Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 4P 5/1A. Murray 547058 5/481

 52 POWERFUL GAS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/01/2023, R8, P 4P 2Y 5Y 5/3S. Pulbrook 550289 2/181

 53 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R8, P 5P 7Y 5P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/074

 54 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R10, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/272

 55 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R7, P 7P 7Y 4P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/570

 56 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/166

 57 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R10, P 8P 8P 8Y 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/042
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 1 SHE'S SAVAGE Last start winner RIC, 11/01/2023, R12, P 1P 1P 3C 1/2J. Savage 541388 14/7394

 2 WISHING Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R7, P 3P 4P 7C 2/1/1R. Thomas 534227 16/12281

 3 COSMIC BILLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 11/10267

 4 PROST 1 Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/12276

 5 VIXEN MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 555819 7/6237

 6 FARMOR ROWDY Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R7, P 4P 7Y 4P 4/1/2P. Chaker 530150 11/9192

 7 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 4/1/1T. Jansen 522526 20/18196
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 1 MISS INDI Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/0104

 2 SISTER ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P 2P 5P 3P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/0100

 3 LIZZIE LOU 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R2, P 3P 2P 5P M/1P. Johnston 553768 0/098

 4 BLONDE POP 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/086

 5 BLUE MOJITO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P M/1D. Farrugia 556182 0/0100

 6 URANA BLAZER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 2P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/098

 7 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/090

 8 MIGHTY KRISTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/12/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/084

 9 COOPER'S MATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R3, P 6P 3P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/083

 10 SWIPER TAZ Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R2, P 8P 2P M/1T. Vella 552741 0/083

 11 LOCKED UP 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/01/2023, R1, P 7P 5P 3P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/068

 12 BRUTAL DOMINANCE First start M/1R. Polidano 551929 0/00

 13 SOMEBODY LIKE ME First start M/1J. King 549034 0/00

 14 INFRA A NICKLE First start M/1F. Xuereb 559717 0/00

 15 BABY RICCIARDO First start M/1S. Sultana 560677 0/00

 16 MALLEY First start M/1D. Swain 555696 0/00

 17 PLATINUM MAYHEM Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 02/01/2023, R1, Y 7Y M/1B. Attard 554849 0/033

 18 UNACCEPTABLE MAX Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1C. Green 551329 0/088

 19 HOLLY'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R2, P 4P 8Y 8P M/1K. Markham 543303 0/066

 20 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/062

 21 SISTER THREE Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P M/1A. Pagano 555821 0/052

 22 TIGER BARTY Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/048

 23 TROUBLE MAKER Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 8P 5Y 5Y M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/043

 24 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R1, P 8P 8P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/040

 25 FLYING WHISKY Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1B. Harmey 552523 0/038

 26 HAPPY JUAN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y M/1G. Borg 554235 0/036

 27 NO QUESTIONS Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035

 28 FLASHY FERNANDO Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7P M/1P. Akers 549025 0/035
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 1 BLACK DANIELS Last start winner RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4R. Tyler 553411 2/1213

 2 WINLOCK FLOWERS Last start winner GBN, 06/01/2023, R7, P 1P 2P 1Y 5/3G. Sheather 551254 3/1205

 3 SHINING SILVER Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4P. Gordon 554974 1/0149

 4 TOOFAN RAJA Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3T. Corless 554430 2/1144

 5 ROCK ON HUNTER Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R12, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/1120

 6 SKYLA'S ELITE Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R1, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/090

 7 SORINDER BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3R. Tyler 539765 2/1246

 8 BOA VISTA Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R5, P 2P 3P 6P 5/2J. Callaughan 558105 3/2225

 9 STIR THE POT Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R4, P 2P 2Y 1Y 5/4P. Johnston 555087 2/0210

 10 TAP OUT ZOE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 2P 2Y 2P 5/4R. Metselaar 553629 1/0188

 11 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R10, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2180

 12 SKYLA BLUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R12, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0173

 13 SISTER TWO Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R3, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4A. Pagano 555815 1/0167

 14 LUCKY TO RACE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/01/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4A. Pagano 537889 3/0167

 15 CANYA CLINK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R11, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/3P. Chaker 552123 2/1146

 16 BALLINA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R3, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4P. Chaker 561735 1/0135

 17 FLASHBACK JACK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 2P 7Y 1Y 5/4B. Sabotic 552252 3/0126

 18 TILLY BANNER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R12, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4L. Rodgers 553880 1/0124

 19 SINISTER DREAMS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/01/2023, R4, P 5Y 5P 5P 5/4A. Murray 548409 2/0117

 20 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0186

 21 OLD EASY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/01/2023, R1, C 8C 4P 3P 5/3E. Sparks 555871 2/1183

 22 ARTHUR CHANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552499 2/1153

 23 BLUE STINGRAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0141

 24 GET TO WORK Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R8, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2W. Knibbs 551059 3/2139

 25 YASS QUEEN Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 6Y 4P 5P 5/4J. Chapman 544504 2/0131

 26 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R9, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 2/1129

 27 MINI MOSCATO Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R11, P 6P (FEL)P 4P 5/3A. Durham 539384 2/1120

 28 SOLO FERNANDO Weighted points score MAT, 09/01/2023, R6, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3A. Proctor 553830 2/1120

 29 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 542829 2/1120

 30 KNIGHTED RAVEN Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R10, P 8P 1P 6P 5/2W. Knibbs 557548 3/2117

 31 SHADY'S ROCKET Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R3, P 5P 4P 7C 5/3F. Xuereb 544772 3/1111
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 32 RECTIFIED Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 550784 2/1108

 33 ZIP UP 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R9, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/0105

 34 ZULU LOWRY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R9, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4A. Lowry 552067 1/0105

 35 UNACCEPTABLE JUD Weighted points score MEA, 08/10/2022, R1 8C 4P 1P 5/4A. Bell 553838 1/0105

 36 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R12, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1102

 37 ONE FINE FILLY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R9, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4J. Callaughan 546436 2/095

 38 WINLOCK BOTTLES Weighted points score GBN, 06/01/2023, R6, P 7P 7P 1Y 5/4G. Sheather 551259 2/094

 39 ZIPPING TINK Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3A. Bell 551281 2/193

 40 RITZA EBONY 3 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4S. Morgan 551371 1/090

 41 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/090

 42 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 43 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/187

 44 ANGELIC TESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/01/2023, R7, P 7P 6P 6Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 555152 1/085

 45 POWERFUL GAS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/01/2023, R8, P 4P 2Y 5Y 5/3S. Pulbrook 550289 2/181

 46 JERRY RASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 8P 5/4L. Azzopardi 559655 1/080

 47 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R9, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3W. Knibbs 537737 2/169

 48 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score MAT, 09/01/2023, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4A. Proctor 553826 1/066

 49 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R11, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/166

 50 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R10, P 8P 8P 8Y 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/042
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Last start winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 19/6271

 2 COSMIC BILLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 11/10267

 3 REMEMBER THIS Last start winner RIC, 01/01/2023, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2V. Sultana 548200 10/3266

 4 BURN 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R10, P 1P 4P 8C 3/1/2D. Campbell 538611 12/5151

 5 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Zammit 548222 6/5294

 6 RENEGADE PAUL Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2B. Tame 538828 8/6240

 7 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R5, Y 3Y 4Y 2P 3/1/2C. Carl 542920 7/5201
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 1 TAP OUT SNIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R9, P 3P 6M 6P 4/1/1R. Metselaar 523007 12/5110

 2 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R9, P 1P 7P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 3/1156

 3 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/1171

 4 PLATINUM FIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R7, P 2P 8P 3P 5/3B. Attard 549430 10/1167

 5 CYBERPUNK WAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R8, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 548198 1/0153

 6 TOONGABBIE MAE Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1L. Vanderburg 547056 8/4174

 7 TRENDY TOUCHDOWN Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 542603 4/3201

 8 OLD EASY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/01/2023, R1, C 8C 4P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 2/0183

 9 LUCKY TO RACE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2A. Pagano 537889 3/2167

 10 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1C. Green 543271 6/4153

 11 ARTHUR CHANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552499 2/0153

 12 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547096 4/1150

 13 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0150

 14 BLUE STINGRAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/2141

 15 DIRECT MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547061 7/1138

 16 PATTAYA PETE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/0132

 17 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 4/0121

 18 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 541407 5/0117

 19 EBBY JUSTICE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R9, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Eberand 555741 1/0100

 20 SISTER EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R3, P 7P 1P 1P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 2/0100

 21 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4S. Morgan 551371 1/090

 22 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 23 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/087

 24 LUCAYAN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R9, P 1P 7P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 3/1156

 2 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/1171

 3 PLATINUM FIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 06/01/2023, R7, P 2P 8P 3P 5/3B. Attard 549430 10/1167

 4 CYBERPUNK WAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R8, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 548198 1/0153

 5 TOONGABBIE MAE Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1L. Vanderburg 547056 8/4174

 6 TRENDY TOUCHDOWN Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 542603 4/3201

 7 OLD EASY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/01/2023, R1, C 8C 4P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 2/0183

 8 LUCKY TO RACE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R10, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2A. Pagano 537889 3/2167

 9 CARTEL MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1C. Green 543271 6/4153

 10 ARTHUR CHANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552499 2/0153

 11 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547096 4/1150

 12 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0150

 13 BLUE STINGRAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/2141

 14 DIRECT MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547061 7/1138

 15 PATTAYA PETE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/0132

 16 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 4/0121

 17 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 541407 5/0117

 18 EBBY JUSTICE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R9, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Eberand 555741 1/0100

 19 SISTER EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 01/01/2023, R3, P 7P 1P 1P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554964 2/0100

 20 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4S. Morgan 551371 1/090

 21 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/090

 22 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/087

 23 LUCAYAN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P MX 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0150

 2 BLUE STINGRAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0141

 3 OUR BETTY Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3C 1P 5/3S. Scuglia 534126 3/1193

 4 SHE'S SO BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3L. Azzopardi 548790 2/1147

 5 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4P. Gordon 554975 2/0123

 6 EBBY JUSTICE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R9, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Eberand 555741 1/0100

 7 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/01/2023, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4S. Morgan 551371 1/090

 8 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R4, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/087

 9 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/079

 10 HANK THE TANK Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 2Y 5P 4Y M/1R. Littlefield 552270 0/0110

 11 TWO SHADES Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R1, P 3P (FEL)P 5C M/1J. Howard 551342 0/0103

 12 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R2, P 6P 3P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/086

 13 GARTHOLOMEW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 5P 5P 5P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHARLOTTE DREAM Last start winner RIC, 11/01/2023, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2M. Baldwin 549205 5/4195

 2 WICKED SPARTAN Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R6, P 5P 4C 4C 4/1/2R. Tyler 532466 10/0139
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANYA HORNET 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 1P 2P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/3186

 2 TUDOR FISK Last start winner RIC, 11/01/2023, R4, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3W. Knibbs 540147 5/1175

 3 ZANDER Last start placegetter RIC, 08/01/2023, R10, P 2P 7P 2P 5/1P. Cini 532696 12/9153

 4 TAP OUT DIESEL Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R5, P 3P 3P 8Y 5/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/2142

 5 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 535625 4/0109

 6 DIRECT MAE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1L. Vanderburg 547061 7/4138

 7 SLY DUNBAR Dropping in grade RIC, 11/01/2023, R6, P 8P 7P 8Y 5/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/4100

 8 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R4, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0186

 9 PACIFIC GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1A. Meredith 536517 7/5150

 10 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R2, M 3M 5P 4M 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1133

 11 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5132

 12 INDIGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 8/5126

 13 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4117

 14 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1M. Dunphy 544768 9/8111

 15 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R10, P 5P 8Y 7Y 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/498

 16 TRIAL BY COMBAT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/090

 17 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R6, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 18 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R3, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHE'S ALL ZIP Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2022, R2, P 3P 2Y 3P M/1J. Chapman 548359 0/0130

 2 LIZZIE LOU 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R2, P 3P 2P 5P M/1P. Johnston 553768 0/098

 3 BLONDE POP 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/01/2023, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/086

 4 ANOTHER FAY 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P

RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/086

 5 BLUE MOJITO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P M/1D. Farrugia 556182 0/0100

 6 URANA BLAZER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 4P 5P 2P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/098

 7 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/090

 8 LOCKED UP 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/01/2023, R1, P 7P 5P 3P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/068

 9 CALL ME ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/062

 10 GARTHOLOMEW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 5P 5P 5P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/054

 11 ZIPPING LORETTA Weighted points score WPK, 11/01/2023, R2, P 7P 4P 6P M/1B. Harmey 544692 0/052

 12 HAPPY JUAN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R1, Y 7Y 7Y 7Y M/1G. Borg 554235 0/036

 13 BIG DAN BLOCKER Weighted points score RIS, 07/01/2023, R2, Y 7Y 7Y M/1J. Marshall 539674 0/035

14 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 January 2023 - 06:51 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAP OUT LUCY Last start winner RIC, 11/01/2023, R9, P 1P 5P 6Y 3/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 15/9159

 2 SURPRISE BABY 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 19/12271
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P

RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/086

 2 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 January 2023

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2023, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/079
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